
 

 

St Nicholas Diocesan School - Term Dates 2025 
 
TERM 1:  
 
Wednesday 15 January – Friday 28 March  
*Monday 6 January  Maintenance staff return  
*Monday 6 January  Administrative and financial staff return 
*Monday 13 January:  Academic staff return 
*Tuesday 14 January: Grade 8 Orientation Day (8:30am) 
                                                 Grade 8 Boarder Registration (8am)  

All other Boarders to return before 5pm 

 *Wednesday 15 January:   School re-opens 
            Half Term:  Friday, 21 Feb – Monday, 24 Feb (school closed on Friday & Monday) 
            Public Holiday: 21 March (Human Rights Day) 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
            TERM 2:  
 

Tuesday 22 April – Friday 27 June          
* Tuesday 22 April     Staff and Learners return 
Half Term: No Half Term 
Public Holiday: Sunday 27 April (Freedom Day); Monday 28 April (Public Holiday)       
Thursday 1 May (Workers Day); Monday 16 June (Youth Day) 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   
            TERM 3:  
 

Tuesday 22 July – Tuesday 23 September  
*Monday 21 July                    All staff return 
*Tuesday 22 July                    Learners Return 
Half Term:  Friday 22 August to Monday 25 August (School closed on Friday & Monday) 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TERM 4:  
 
Monday 6 October – Thursday 4 December  
*Monday 6 October          Staff and Learners return 
*Thursday 4 December           Learners Close School 
*Friday 5 December           Academic staff Close School  
*Wednesday 10 December     Administrative and Financial Staff Close School 
*Friday 19 December               Maintenance staff close 

  

 
 


